
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 103-00838

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:8/18/2003 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:8/26/2003 8/26/2003

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the agreement for Urban Runoff Treatment Control Best
Management Practices Project with Geosyntec Consultants (not a local vendor), First, Second and
Third Districts, as follows:

a)  Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement with Geosyntec
Consultants for technical support services of the Urban Treatment Control Project for the period of
February 6, 2001 through October 1, 2004, in the amount of $12,594 for a total not to exceed
$599,416;

b)  Approve a 10% contingency fund increase in the amount of $1,259.40 for a total not to exceed
$59,941.60 for additional work that may be needed to complete the technical support services.

Sponsors: BOARD OF DIRECTORS, WATER AGENCY

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/26/2003 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

