105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 02-00648, Version: 1

Consider Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with Geosyntec Consultants for Urban Runoff Treatment Control Best
Management Practices project to retrofit existing storm drains and install other water quality improvement projects,
First, Second and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with Geosyntec Consultants
increasing the contract in the amount of $199,618, for a total not to exceed $586,822 for the period of February 6,
2001 through July 1, 2003;

b) Increase the 10% contingency fund in the amount of $21,740.80 for a total not to exceed $56,682 for additional
work that may be needed to complete the project.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

